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No. 526, S.] 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAFFER 340. 
AN ACT to create subsection (3b) of section 48.22 of the statutes, 

relating to the placement of children in the state public school. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 48.22 of the 

statutes to read : (48.22) (3b) A child of a feeble-minded parent 
or of a parent who has suffered from a nervous or mental dis-
ease that is likely to be repeated in the child, or a child who is 
suffering from congenital syphilis or any other disease that 
may cripple such child, may be placed in a home if a commission, 
composed of a physician and alienist connected with the psychi-
atric field service of the board of control, an alieniit designated 
by the Wisconsin psychiatric institute, and the superintendent 
of the state public school, shall find that such child can be 
safely placed in a home. No such placement shall be made with-
out advising the persons with whom the child is to be placed of 
the physical condition or the mental background of such child. 
Such child shall not be placed for indenture or adoption, but 
may be placed upon such terms as are prescribed by the board 
of control. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 13, 1927. 

No. 530, S.] 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 341. 
AN ACT to amend section 230.15 of the statutes, relating to limit 

of suspension of the power of alienation. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 230.15 of the statutes is amended to read : 

230.15 The absolute power of alienation shall not be suspended 
by any limitation or condition whatever for a longer period than 
during the continuance of a life or • • * lives in being at the 
creation of the estate and * * " thirty years thereafter, ex- 


